

Proclamation

WHEREAS: JOINT ACTION IN COMMUNITY SERVICE, ALSO KNOWN AS JACS, AS NON-PROFIT VOLUNTEER SERVICE PROGRAM, HAS ABLY SERVED JOB CORPS RETURNEES FOR THE PAST 15 YEARS; AND

"HEREAS: JACS VOLUNTEERS' DEDICATED SERVICE HAS DIRECTLY BENEFITED MORE THAN FIVE THOUSAND YOUNG MEN RETURNING TO MINNESOTA FROM JOB CORPS TRAINING CENTERS: AND

*HEREAS: JACS VOLUNTEERS HAVE EXPOSED THESE YOUNG MEN TO THE MEANING OF TRUST AND FRIENDSHIP AND HAVE ASSISTED THESE YOUTHS IN ENROLLMENT IN SPECIALIZED SCHOOLS AND/OR COLLEGE FOR ADDITIONAL TRAINING; AND

"HEREAS: JACS VOLUNTEERS' TIRELESS EFFORTS TO SECURE EMPLOYMENT FOR THESE YOUNG PEOPLE, UNDERSCORES THEIR DEVOTION TO THE YOUTH OF MINNESOTA; AND

HEREAS: JACS volunteers are to be recognized and honored for their dedicated service during this 15th Anniversary year;

OW, THEREFORE, I. Albert H. Quie, Governor of the State of Minnesota, do Hereby proclaim the week of February 15 through 19, 1982 to be

JOINT ACTION IN COMMUNITY SERVICE WEEK

IN MINNESOTA, AND HAVE ASKED LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR LOU WANGBERG TO PREPARE THIS PROCLAMATION FOR MY SIGNATURE AND DISSEMINATE THE SAME. FURTHER, I URGE CITIZENS TO RECOGNIZE JACS VOLUNTEERS FOR THEIR ACHIEVEMENTS.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, We have hereunto set our hands and caused the Great Seal of the State of Minnesota to be affixed this seventeenth day of February in the year of our Lord one thousand nine hundred and eighty-two, and of the State the one hundred twenty-third.

FEB 16 1982

GOVERNOR

Grand Chalisson Shower Secretary of State

133821

LIEUTENANT GOVERNOR

SECRETARY OF STATE